GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1166
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014

INCREASE IN POWER GENERATION
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the break-up of the quantum of increase in power generation in Rajasthan during the last three years;

(b) the quantum of funds provided by the Union Government during the last financial year 2013-14 and the current financial year for
making the State self- sufficient in power production, head-wise;

(c) whether the Government of Rajasthan has demanded more funds for this purpose;
(d) if so, whether the Union Government has considered the request of the State Government; and

(e) if so, the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a): The generation in Rajasthan has increased from 35.25 Billion Unit (BU) in 2010-11 to 45.85 BU in 2013-14. The details of sector-
wise, category- wise and station-wise breakup of the quantum of increase in power generation by power plants in Rajasthan from
2010 to 2014 is given at Annex.

(b) to (e): Funds have not been provided by Central Government during 2013-14 and the current financial year for power production.
The power production cost is recovered through tariff by the generating companies.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

